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1. Views on Gay Marriage
Which comes closest to your view?

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Gay and Lesbian
couples should be
allowed to marry. 47% 45% 49% 68% 46% 44% 26% 64% 46% 25%
Gay couples
should be allowed
to form civil unions
but not legally
marry. 23% 26% 20% 9% 19% 28% 38% 14% 22% 38%
There should be
no legal
recognition of a
gay couple’s
relationship. 21% 21% 20% 15% 20% 19% 30% 17% 18% 30%
Not sure 10% 8% 11% 8% 15% 9% 6% 6% 14% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (994) (442) (552) (134) (238) (418) (193) (353) (394) (247)
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Race

Family Income

Region

Total White

Black

Hispanic

Under 40

40-80

80-100 100+

Northeast

Midwest

South West

Gay and Lesbian
couples should be
allowed to marry.
Gay couples
should be allowed
to form civil unions
but not legally
marry.

There should be
no legal
recognition of a
gay couple’s
relationship.

Not sure

47% 50%

23% 24%

21% 18%
10% 8%

36%

12%

32%
19%

38%

29%

25%
8%

44%

19%

26%
11%

47%

26%

21%
6%

54% 52%

32% 28%

8% 18%
6% 3%

55%

21%

12%
13%

48%

25%

18%
8%

42% 47%

22% 25%

28% 16%
8% 11%

Totals
(Unweighted N)

100% 100%
(994) (822)

100%
(93)

100%
(79)

100%
(320)

100%
(305)

100% 100%
(73) (131)

100%
(171)

100%
(187)

100% 100%
(322) (314)

Total

Views on Gay Marriage

Allowed to marry

Allowed to form civil unions

No legal recognition

Not sure

Gay and Lesbian
couples should be
allowed to marry.
Gay couples
should be allowed
to form civil unions
but not legally
marry.

There should be
no legal
recognition of a
gay couple’s
relationship.

Not sure

47%

23%

21%
10%

100%

100%

100%

100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Views on Gay Marriage
Total Allowed to marry Allowed to form civil unions No legal recognition Not sure
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (466) (227) (212) (89)
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2. Favor for types of aid — Food and medical assistance to people in needy countries
Do you favor or oppose the following types of foreign aid?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Favor strongly 34% 35% 33% 37% 31% 32% 32% 46% 31% 24%
Favor somewhat 40% 41% 39% 34% 40% 43% 49% 39% 39% 45%
Oppose somewhat 12% 11% 13% 11% 9% 15% 10% 7% 13% 17%
Oppose strongly 8% 9% 7% 9% 10% 7% 7% 4% 10% 9%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 9% 11% 3% 2% 5% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (438) (548) (133) (236) (415) (190) (354) (389) (243)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Favor strongly 34% 32% 39% 42% 40% 31% 25% 32% 31% 30% 35% 38%
Favor somewhat 40% 43% 35% 29% 33% 45% 57% 47% 40% 39% 41% 40%
Oppose somewhat 12% 13% 7% 11% 12% 12% 6% 17% 12% 18% 10% 9%
Oppose strongly 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 8% 6% 3% 8% 8% 9% 5%
Not sure 6% 5% 11% 9% 5% 4% 6% 1% 8% 4% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (817) (90) (79) (312) (304) (73) (132) (171) (187) (318) (310)
Views on Gay Marriage
Total Allowed to marry Allowed to form civil unions No legal recognition Not sure

Favor strongly 34% 42% 26% 29% 20%

Favor somewhat 40% 37% 52% 38% 35%

Oppose somewhat 12% 9% 14% 16% 10%

Oppose strongly 8% 8% 3% 13% 10%

Not sure 6% 4% 5% 4% 24%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (463) (225) (210) (83)




YouGov
February 25 - 26, 2014 You
3. Favor for types of aid — Aid that helps needy countries develop their economics

Do you favor or oppose the following types of foreign aid?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Favor strongly 16% 14% 19% 18% 20% 13% 11% 24% 15% 7%
Favor somewhat 42% 41% 42% 42% 36% 43% 49% 51% 35% 41%
Oppose somewhat 21% 21% 20% 16% 19% 23% 22% 11% 21% 31%
Oppose strongly 14% 17% 11% 13% 13% 14% 15% 5% 20% 15%
Not sure 8% 6% 9% 10% 13% 6% 3% 9% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (981) (436) (545) (133) (239) (411) (187) (349) (389) (243)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Favor strongly 16% 13% 24% 28% 21% 15% 19% 10% 16% 14% 17% 17%
Favor somewhat 42% 44% 36% 31% 40% 45% 36% 48% 36% 44% 41% 44%
Oppose somewhat 21% 22% 20% 11% 19% 18% 21% 28% 29% 21% 19% 17%
Oppose strongly 14% 14% 7% 17% 10% 17% 18% 13% 9% 16% 16% 12%
Not sure 8% 6% 13% 14% 10% 5% 6% 1% 10% 6% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (981) (814) (90) (77) (309) (304) (72) (132) (167) (186) (319) (309)
Views on Gay Marriage
Total Allowed to marry Allowed to form civil unions No legal recognition Not sure

Favor strongly 16% 21% 11% 13% 13%

Favor somewhat 42% 45% 43% 38% 30%

Oppose somewhat 21% 18% 24% 23% 17%

Oppose strongly 14% 11% 15% 19% 13%

Not sure 8% 5% 8% 7% 27%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (981) (460) (225) (210) (83)
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4. Favor for types of aid — Aid to support family planning and birth control in developing nations

Do you favor or oppose the following types of foreign aid?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Favor strongly 25% 24% 27% 27% 31% 23% 20% 37% 25% 12%
Favor somewhat 32% 26% 37% 40% 26% 31% 31% 38% 26% 33%
Oppose somewhat 14% 16% 12% 11% 11% 17% 17% 9% 14% 20%
Oppose strongly 20% 26% 13% 17% 18% 20% 26% 6% 25% 28%
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 5% 15% 9% 6% 10% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (438) (548) (133) (237) (415) (189) (350) (392) (244)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Favor strongly 25% 25% 22% 31% 27% 22% 27% 32% 24% 26% 22% 33%
Favor somewhat 32% 33% 30% 26% 35% 33% 28% 21% 32% 30% 35% 28%
Oppose somewhat 14% 15% 13% 11% 13% 15% 19% 15% 13% 15% 14% 13%
Oppose strongly 20% 20% 19% 16% 15% 20% 24% 28% 19% 18% 21% 19%
Not sure 9% 7% 15% 16% 10% 10% 3% 4% 13% 10% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (816) (90) (80) (315) (302) (73) (132) (170) (185) (321) (310)
Views on Gay Marriage
Total Allowed to marry Allowed to form civil unions No legal recognition Not sure

Favor strongly 25% 36% 17% 15% 19%

Favor somewhat 32% 32% 35% 28% 23%

Oppose somewhat 14% 11% 17% 16% 14%

Oppose strongly 20% 12% 27% 31% 11%

Not sure 9% 8% 2% 9% 33%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (464) (225) (211) (82)
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5. Favor for types of aid — Military aid to countries that are important allies of the US
Do you favor or oppose the following types of foreign aid?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Favor strongly 22% 23% 20% 22% 19% 20% 29% 19% 21% 27%
Favor somewhat 44% 43% 45% 38% 40% 47% 50% 46% 38% 52%
Oppose somewhat 16% 14% 17% 23% 14% 14% 12% 15% 18% 12%
Oppose strongly 9% 11% 7% 9% 12% 9% 8% 7% 15% 2%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 8% 15% 10% 2% 14% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (440) (544) (131) (237) (416) (189) (350) (390) (244)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Favor strongly 22% 21% 26% 22% 25% 19% 21% 18% 24% 20% 22% 21%
Favor somewhat 44% 45% 36% 43% 38% 48% 50% 49% 35% 46% 47% 45%
Oppose somewhat 16% 18% 10% 9% 16% 15% 14% 22% 18% 17% 14% 15%
Oppose strongly 9% 9% 9% 12% 8% 9% 14% 8% 10% 8% 9% 11%
Not sure 10% 8% 18% 14% 13% 8% 1% 3% 14% 8% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (815) (90) (79) (311) (303) (74) (131) (169) (182) (321) (312)
Views on Gay Marriage
Total Allowed to marry Allowed to form civil unions No legal recognition Not sure

Favor strongly 22% 17% 30% 25% 19%

Favor somewhat 44% 46% 49% 43% 20%

Oppose somewhat 16% 20% 13% 8% 18%

Oppose strongly 9% 9% 6% 12% 10%

Not sure 10% 8% 2% 12% 33%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (459) (226) (211) (83)
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6. Approval of Uganda law
Do you approve or disapprove of a new law in Uganda which imposes a life sentence in prison for homosexuality or entering into a same-sex marriage?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Approve strongly 6% 8% 5% 9% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 8%
Approve
somewhat 7% 10% 4% 8% 8% 5% 10% 6% 6% 10%
Disapprove
somewhat 14% 13% 14% 9% 12% 17% 12% 7% 13% 24%
Disapprove
strongly 62% 57% 66% 66% 58% 63% 60% 2% 62% 47%
Not sure 11% 12% 11% 8% 17% 10% 10% 9% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (444) (553) (133) (240) (418) (194) (355) (395) (247)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Approve strongly 6% 6% 8% 9% 6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 4% 8% 7%
Approve
somewhat 7% 6% 6% 12% 8% 8% 3% 5% 4% 7% 8% 7%
Disapprove
somewhat 14% 13% 14% 16% 13% 13% 17% 14% 10% 13% 16% 13%
Disapprove
strongly 62% 66% 49% 52% 58% 65% 70% 66% 68% 64% 57% 63%
Not sure 11% 10% 22% 12% 15% 8% 4% 10% 13% 12% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (823) (93) (81) (320) (306) (74) (133) (171) (187) (325) (314)
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Views on Gay Marriage

Total Allowed to marry Allowed to form civil unions No legal recognition Not sure
Approve strongly 6% 3% 2% 21% 1%
Approve
somewhat 7% 1% 10% 19% 3%
Disapprove
somewhat 14% 4% 24% 23% 18%
Disapprove
strongly 62% 88% 50% 27% 33%
Not sure 11% 4% 14% 11% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (466) (227) (212) (87)
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7. Approval of cutting financial aid - US
Do you approve or disapprove of the United States cutting financial aid to Uganda to protest the new law?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Approve strongly 36% 43% 29% 28% 36% 40% 37% 44% 35% 24%
Approve
somewhat 26% 26% 27% 36% 19% 26% 26% 27% 24% 30%
Disapprove
somewhat 11% 11% 12% 11% 12% 9% 12% 8% 12% 15%
Disapprove
strongly 10% 8% 12% 7% 11% 10% 11% 5% 11% 15%
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 19% 21% 15% 14% 15% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (441) (551) (133) (239) (417) (191) (355) (394) (243)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Approve strongly 36% 39% 24% 26% 30% 33% 51% 46% 41% 39% 30% 38%
Approve
somewhat 26% 26% 27% 24% 27% 30% 20% 21% 19% 28% 31% 23%
Disapprove
somewhat 11% 10% 9% 21% 14% 12% 13% 6% 8% 9% 13% 14%
Disapprove
strongly 10% 9% 11% 13% 11% 11% 5% 17% 9% 8% 10% 11%
Not sure 17% 15% 30% 16% 19% 15% 11% 10% 24% 16% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (818) (94) (80) (319) (303) (74) (132) (171) (185) (323) (313)

10
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Views on Gay Marriage

Total Allowed to marry Allowed to form civil unions No legal recognition Not sure
Approve strongly 36% 55% 21% 19% 12%
Approve
somewhat 26% 25% 33% 26% 18%
Disapprove
somewhat 11% 5% 17% 17% 10%
Disapprove
strongly 10% 5% 13% 20% 2%
Not sure 17% 9% 16% 18% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (464) (226) (209) (88)

11
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8. Approval of cutting financial aid - other countries
Do you approve or disapprove of other countries cutting financial aid to Uganda to protest the new law?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Approve strongly 31% 37% 25% 27% 30% 35% 31% 38% 30% 22%
Approve
somewhat 25% 24% 26% 37% 19% 25% 20% 27% 23% 27%
Disapprove
somewhat 11% 9% 14% 10% 9% 10% 16% 10% 13% 11%
Disapprove
strongly 10% 9% 11% 6% 13% 11% 11% 6% 11% 14%
Not sure 22% 20% 24% 21% 29% 18% 23% 19% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (445) (552) (134) (238) (419) (194) (356) (394) (247)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Approve strongly 31% 34% 20% 25% 27% 32% 39% 35% 34% 32% 27% 34%
Approve
somewhat 25% 25% 29% 24% 22% 28% 28% 31% 19% 28% 27% 23%
Disapprove
somewhat 11% 11% 10% 17% 15% 11% 11% 5% 8% 12% 13% 11%
Disapprove
strongly 10% 9% 11% 15% 11% 11% 7% 15% 12% 6% 11% 12%
Not sure 22% 21% 30% 19% 26% 18% 16% 13% 25% 23% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (823) (94) (80) (320) (305) (74) (133) (171) (186) (325) (315)

12
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Views on Gay Marriage

Total Allowed to marry Allowed to form civil unions No legal recognition Not sure
Approve strongly 31% 50% 16% 14% 9%
Approve
somewhat 25% 25% 32% 21% 18%
Disapprove
somewhat 11% 6% 17% 19% 8%
Disapprove
strongly 10% 6% 11% 22% 3%
Not sure 22% 13% 24% 23% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (466) (226) (212) (88)
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